1318-03-111-053 APN# Recording Requested by: John K. Gallagher, Esq. Name Guild, Russell, Gallagher & Fuller, Ltd. Address P.O. Box 2838 City/State/Zip Reno, NV 89505

RE-RECORD DEATH OF GRANTOR AFFIDAVIT, DOCUMENT NO. 0814425

(Title of Document)

I hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number.

Signed:

Print name & title: Paul D. Quandt, Esq., Attorney at law

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or printed.

12/31/2012 03:03 PM

OFFICIAL RECORDS

Requested By GUILD, RUSSELL, GALLAGHER & FULLER

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

1 Of 5 Fee: \$ 19.00



(for Recorder's use only)



12/91/2012 03:03 PM

Doc Number: **0814425** 12/11/2012 03:26 PM

	APN #	OFFICIAL RECORDS Requested 8y					
		GUILD. RUSSELL, GALLAGHER & FULLER LTD					
		DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison – Recorder					
	Recording Requested by:	Page: 1 Of 4 Fee: \$ 17.00					
	John K. Gallagher, Esq. Name Guild, Russell, Gallagher & Fuller, Ltd.	Bk: 1212 Pg: 2956 RPTT # 5 Deputy ok					
/	Address P.O. Box 2838						
	City/State/Zip Reno, NV 89505						

DEATH OF GRANTOR AFFIDAVIT

(Title of Document)

I hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number.

Signed:

Print name & title: John K. Gallagher, Esq., Attorney at law

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or printed.

08 14425 Page 2 of 4

BK - 12 12 PG : 2957 12/11/2012 03 :26 PM

08 15471 Page: 3 of 6

BK: 12 12 PG: 8566 12/3 1/20 12 03:03 PM

A.P.N.: 1318-03-111-053

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

JOHN K. GALLAGHER, ESQ. 100 West Liberty Street, Suite 800 P. O. Box 2838 Reno, Nevada 89505

Mailing Address of Grantee/Mail Tax Statements to:

Brook Ann Ramos P.O. Box 791 Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448

DEATH OF GRANTOR AFFIDAVIT

BROOK ANN RAMOS, being duly sworn, deposes and says that BARBARA ANN NELSON, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as BARBARA ANN NELSON, named as the Grantor in the Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed Effective Upon Death, NRS 111.109, recorded on October 7, 2008, as Document Number 0731157, Book 1008, at page 985, records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the real property located in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows::

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 1:

Lot 120, as shown on the map of SKYLAND SUBDIVISION NO. 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on July 22, 1959, as Document No. 14668.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all that portion of Lot 120 Skyland Subdivision No. 2, recorded July 22, 1959, File No. 14668, more particularly described as follows:

1



Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 120, thence along the Easterly line of said Lot 120 South 08° 28' 32" West 2.50 feet; thence North 88° 04' 23" West 46.07 feet to a point on the North line of Lot 120; thence along said North line North 88° 51' 35" East 46.42 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Parcel 2:

All that portion of Lot 121, Skyland Subdivision No. 2, recorded July 22, 1959, File No. 14668, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot 121, thence Northwesterly along the Westerly line of said Lot 121 along a curve concave to the West with a radius of 125 feet; thence South 88° 04' 23" East 46.69 feet to a point on the South line of said Lot 121; thence along said South line South 88° 51' 35" West 46.71 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Parcel 3:

TOGETHER WITH a non-exclusive right-of-way for access to the waters of Lake Tahoe and for beach and recreational purposes as set forth in Deed recorded February 5, 1960, in Book 1, Page 268, File No. 15573, Official Records.

APN 05-033-12

The above description was taken from Document No. 0731157, Book 1008, Page 988, Recorded October 7, 2008.

BROOK ANN RAMOS is at least one of the beneficiaries to whom the real property is conveyed upon the death of the Grantor BARBARA ANN NELSON. The beneficiaries and Grantees listed in the Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed Effective Upon Death, NRS 111.109, are BROOK ANN RAMOS and MEGAN RAE BRIESE, as joint tenants with right of survivorship.

BROOK ANN RAMOS

DATED:

08 14425 Page: 4 of 4

BK: 1212 PG: 2959 2/11/2012 03:26 PM

08 1547 1 Page 5 of

PG: 8568 12/31/2012 03:03 PM

STATE OF NEVADA)
ss:
COUNTY OF WASHOE)

On this 6th day of December, 2012, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, BROOK ANN RAMOS, and proved to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument, and who acknowledged that she executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC

SANDRA J. TOKIN

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Washoe County

No: 09-9901-2 - Expires May 6, 2013

STATE OF NEVADA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS
CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2012012278

18.	DECEASED-NAME (F	IKST,MIDDLE,LA	a i ,aurrin)				2. DATE OF	DEVILL (MC	neapricul,	138.	COUNTY OF	DOM:
T Ba	arbara Anii 🚟			NELSON	71, ,	:	Au	gust 02, 2	2012	\ ""	Do	uglas
35 ENT	CITY, TOWN, OR LOC Zephyr C		and number)	· * * * - 3	TUTION -Name Lynn Way	(if not either, g		if Hosp. or patient(Spec	ily) 🔆 🔻	e DOA,OI Ome	PÆmer. Rm.	4. SEX
5. F	RACE White pacify)			spanic Origin? Spe Non-Hispanic		GE-Last day (Years) 61	76 UNDER MOS			DAY 8	DATE OF BII	रтн (мо/Da 17, 1943
	STATE OF BIRTH (If n	ornia	United S		16 C	DIVORCED (Sp	ecify) Divorci	ed	ma	aiden nam		E (if wife, gl
G I OF	SOCIAL SECURITY N	of '	Working Life, Eve		wner/operat	or			ESS OR IN	DUSTRY	For	erin US A ces? No
€ 158	RESIDENCE - STATI	'	ry)ouglas		WN OR LOCATI		I STREET AND 30 Lynn Wa			e e	ラザー・ 腪	ie (NSIDE CI MITS (Specify No) NO
NTS 16	FATHER/PARENT - N	AME (First Middle			1/ 1/		/PARENT - NA	ME (First	Middle La			1
188	. INFORMANT-NAME Me		المؤارأ أأأ الماأ		LING ADDRESS		R.F.D. No. City Box 5612			89449	TÀ À	()
TION 198	BURIAL, CREMATIO	N, REMOVAL, OT	HER (Specify) 19	6. CEMETERY OF	CREMATORY Lone Moun		ery) 7	Se .		ity or Town	State a 89706
208	FUNERAL DIRECTO	RICK NOE		as Such) 20b DIRE	FUNERAL CTOR LICENSI		AME AND ADD	Walton'	ACILITY s Chape	l of the	· · · · ·	
		GNATURE AUT								/II OUT 1		
ALL TR	ADE CALL - NAME AN		TEN I GATED		WY	7 2 4	1,000	אָרָי דּי דְּי			1, 1,	4 .
ALL TR	주 21a. To the best of due to the cause(s	D ADDRESS my knowledge, de stated. (Signatur	eath occurred at it e & Title) SIGN		ace and NTICATED	22a. On	the basis of ex	amination to	nd/or/invest	igation, in s) stated.	my opinion	death occu
ALL TR	주 21a. To the best of due to the cause(s	D ADDRESS my knowledge, de stated. (Signatur ANTHON' D (Mo/Day/Yr)	eth occurred at the & Title) SIGN	ATURE AUTHÉI IBERGER M	ace and NTICATED	o ii the time. Se o	the basis of ex	amination as	nd/or/invest	s) stated. 22c. HOL	my opinion (Signature & JR OF DEAT	death occu Title)
To Be Completed by	21a. To the best of due to the cause(s) FRANI 21b. DATE SIGNE August 07, 21d. NAME OF AT (Type or Print)	D ADDRESS my knowledge, de stated. (Signatur K ANTHON' D (Mo/Day/Yr) 2012 TENDING PHYSIC	eth occurred at the STITLE SIGN SHALLER 21c. HOL	IATURE AUTHÉI IBERGER M JR OF DEATH 23:25 THAN CERTIFIER	ace and NTICATED	22b. DA	the basis of ex date and place TE SIGNEO (N	amination as and due to Ao/Day/Yr)	ay/Yr)	22c. HOL	my opinion (Signature & JR OF DEAT	death occu Title)
ER Lo Be Completed by	21a. To the best of due to the cause(e) FRANS 21b. DATE SIGNE August 07, 21d. NAME OF AT (Type or Print) NAME AND ADDRESS FR	D ADDRESS my knowledge, de) stated. (Signatur K ANTHON' D (Mo/Day/Yr) 2012 TENDING PHYSK SS OF CERTIFIER ank Anthony S	eth occurred at the STIGHT SIGN (STALLER 21c. HOLD CAN IF OTHER 1	IATURE AUTHÉI IBERGER M JR OF DEATH 23:25 THAN CERTIFIER	Iace and NTICATED I.D.	the time, 22b. DA	the basis of ex- date and place TE SIGNED (A RONOUNCED I OR CORONER)	amination as and due to fo/Day/Yr) DEAD (Mo/D (Type or Pr 703	ay//r)	22c. HOU 22e. PRO	my opinion (Signature & UR OF DEAT DNOUNCED LICENSE NU 49	death occu Title) H DEAD AT (
ER Lo Be Completed by	21a. To the best of due to the cause(e) FRANI 21b. DATE SIGNE August 07, 21d. NAME OF AT (Type or Print) NAME AND ADDRESS	D ADDRESS my knowledge, de stated. (Signatur K ANTHON' C (Mo/Day/Yr) 2012 TENDING PHYSK SS OF CERTIFIER ank Anthony S ure) 386	eth occurred at it as Title) SIGN SHALLER 21c. HOL CIAN IF OTHER I (PHYSICIAN, AT Shallenberger WICHELE LE ATURE AUTH	IATURE AUTHER IBERGER M IR OF DEATH 23:25 HAN CERTIFIER TENDING PHYSIC M.D. 896 W YOUNG ENTICATES	Iace and NTICATED I.D. CIAN, MEDICAL Nye Ste 10	be time, be a second of the se	the basis of ex. date and place TE SIGNED (A	amination as and due to	ay//r)	22c. HOU 22e. PRO	my opinion (Signature & JR OF DEAT DNOUNCED	death occurritle) H DEAD AT (MBER 51
AR 246 COF 25.	21a. To the best of due to the cause(s) FRANI 21b. DATE SIGNE AUGUST 07, 21d. NAME OF AT (Type or Print) e. REGISTRAR (Signat	D ADDRESS my knowledge, de stated. (Signatur K ANTHON' C (Mo/Day/Yr) 2012 TENDING PHYSK SS OF CERTIFIER ank Anthony S ure) 386	ath occurred at it as Title) SIGN SHALLER 21c. HOL CIAN IF OTHER TO (PHYSICIAN, AT Challenberger WICHELE LIATURE AUTH ONLY ONE CAUS	INTURE AUTHER IBERGER M IR OF DEATH 23:25 HAN CERTIFIER TENDING PHYSIC M.D. 896 W YOUNG	Iace and NTICATED I.D. CIAN, MEDICAL Nye Ste 10	be time, be a second of the se	the basis of ex- date and place. TE SIGNED (A RONOUNCED I OR CORONER) ity, NV 89 YED BY REGIS	amination as and due to	ay//r)	22c. HOU 22c. PRO 22c. PRO 23b. I TH DUE 1 YES	my opinion (Signature & Proposition of DEAT ONOUNCED ONOUNCED OCCUMENT)	death occur Title) H DEAD AT (MBER 51 IICABLE DI
23s 24s Peladuo 2 88 o. L 23s Peladuo 2 8 o. L 23s Peladuo 2 7 Peladuo 2 Pel	21a. To the best of due to the cause(s) FRANI 21b. DATE SIGNE August 07, 21d. NAME OF AT (Type or Print) a. NAME AND ADDRES B. REGISTRAR (Signat ART I (a) DUE TO	D ADDRESS my knowledge, de stated. (Signatur K ANTHON D (Mo/Day/Yr) ZO12 TENDING PHYSIC SS OF CERTIFIER ank Anthony S ure) (ENTER	ath occurred at it as Title) SIGN SHALLER 21c. HOU CIAN IF OTHER 1 (PHYSICIAN, AT Shallenberger WICH PLE LATURE AUTH ONLY ONE CAUS FE EQUENCE OF:	IATURE AUTHER IBERGER M IR OF DEATH 23:25 HAN CERTIFIER TENDING PHYSIC M.D. 896 W YOUNG ENTICATES	Iace and NTICATED I.D. CIAN, MEDICAL Nye Ste 10	be time, be a second of the se	the basis of ex- date and place. TE SIGNED (A RONOUNCED I OR CORONER) Dity, NV 89 VED BY REGIS VIGUAL 107	amination as and due to	ay//r)	22c. HOU 22c. PRO 23b. 1 TH DUE 1 YES	my opinion (Signature & IR OF DEAT DINOUNCED LICENSE NU 49 O COMMUN NO LICENSE DE TWEETE DE TWEE	death occurritle) H DEAD AT (MBER 51 IICABLE DI IICABLE DI
7 pejejdwo 0 eg o 0 238	21a. To the best of due to the cause(s) FRANI 21b. DATE SIGNE AUGUST 07, 21d. NAME OF AT (Type or Print) B. NAME AND ADDRES B. REGISTRAR (Signat ART I (a) DUE TO (b) Meta	D ADDRESS my knowledge, de patated. (Signatur (ANTHON) D (MorDay/Yr) SS OF CERTIFIER Ank Anthony S Ure) (ENTER ONARY Failu OR AS A CONSE	ath occurred at it as Title) SIGN FSHALLER 21c. HOL CIAN IF OTHER 1 (PHYSICIAN, AT Challenberger WICH PLE LATURE AUTH ONLY ONE CAUS FO GUENCE OF: St Cancer	IATURE AUTHER IBERGER M IR OF DEATH 23:25 HAN CERTIFIER TENDING PHYSIC M.D. 896 W YOUNG ENTICATES	Iace and NTICATED I.D. CIAN, MEDICAL Nye Ste 10	be time, be a second of the se	the basis of ex- date and place. TE SIGNED (A RONOUNCED I OR CORONER) Dity, NV 89 VED BY REGIS VIGUAL 107	amination as and due to	ay//r)	22c. HOU 22c. PRC 22s. PRC 23b. I	my opinion (Signature & Signature & Signat	death occurritle) H DEAD AT (MBER 51 IICABLE DI X X IICABLE DI X IICAB
238 PRAR 246 PP/	21a. To the bast of due to the cause(s) FRAMI 21b. DATE SIGNE AUGUST 07, 21d. NAME OF AT (Type or Print) a. REGISTRAR (Signat ART I (a) DUE TO (b) Meta DUE TO (c)	D ADDRESS my knowledge, de) stated. (Signatur K ANTHON' D (Mo/Day/Yr) 2012 TENDING PHYSK BS OF CERTIFIER ank Anthony S ure) (ENTER ONARY Failu OR AS A CONSE Static Breat	ath occurred at it as Title) SIGN FSHALLER 21c. HOL CIAN IF OTHER 1 (PHYSICIAN, AT Shallenberger WICHELE L ATURE AUTH ONLY ONE CAUS FC GUENCE OF: EGUENCE OF:	IATURE AUTHER IBERGER M IR OF DEATH 23:25 HAN CERTIFIER TENDING PHYSIC M.D. 896 W YOUNG ENTICATES	Iace and NTICATED I.D. CIAN, MEDICAL Nye Ste 10	be time, be a second of the se	the basis of ex- date and place. TE SIGNED (A RONOUNCED I OR CORONER) Dity, NV 89 VED BY REGIS VIGUAL 107	amination as and due to	ay//r)	22c. HOU 22c. PRC 23b. I TH DUE 1 In	my opinion (Signature & Signature & Signat	death occur Title) H DEAD AT (MBER 51 IICABLE DI IICABLE DI IICABLE DI IIICABLE DI III
238 244 25 P/	21a. To the best of due to the cause(s) FRAM 21b. DATE SIGNE August 07, 21d. NAME OF AT (Type or Print) a. NAME AND ADDRES B. REGISTRAR (Signat (a) DUE TO (b) Meta DUE TO (c) DUE TO (d)	D ADDRESS my knowledge, de) stated. (Signatur (ANTHON') D (MO/Day/Yr) 2012 TENDING PHYSIC SS OF CERTIFIER ank Anthony S ure) (ENTER ONAS A CONSE STATIC Breat O, OR AS A CONSE	ath occurred at it as Title) SIGN FSHALLER 21c. HOL CIAN IF OTHER 1 (PHYSICIAN, AT Shallenberger WICHELE L MATURE AUTH ONLY ONE CAUS FE EQUENCE OF EQUENCE OF	IATURE AUTHER IBERGER M IR OF DEATH 23:25 HAN CERTIFIER TENDING PHYSIC M.D. 896 W YOUNG ENTICATES	Isace and NTICATED I.D. IAN, MEDICAL Nye Ste 10 (a), (b), AND (c	be time, 22b. Da 22b.	the basis of ex- date and place. TE SIGNED (A. RONOLINCED I OR CORONER) OR CORONER) VED BY REGIS AUGUST 07:	amination see and due to do	ay/Y/) 24c DEA	22c. HOU 22c. PRC 23b. I TH DUE 1 In	my opinion (Signature & Signature & Signat	death occur Title) H DEAD AT (I MBER 51 IICABLE DII EX EN onset and

STATE REGISTRAR

8K: 1212 PG: 8569 12/31/2012 03:03 PM

VRS-Rev-20120523a



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED: 09/07/2012

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED



